

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23503-23504/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in CRP No. 141/2007 & RP No. 264/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FATHIMABI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZ BANU & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

Date: 01/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.  
for M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.E.M.S.Anam, Adv.  
1 to 6

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of Respondent nos.1 to 6. Issue notice to others.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master