

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23503-23504/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 16/02/2009 in CRP No. 141/2007 & order dated 16/3/2009 in RP No. 264/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FATHIMABI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZ BANU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.B. Suresh, Adv.
 Mr.Vipin Nair, Adv.
 Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.
 M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master