

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23503-
23504/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2009 in CRP No.141/2007
and 16.3.2009 in RP No.264/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

FATHIMABI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AFROZ BANU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for both sides
and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground
for interference. The special leave petitions are
dismissed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master